
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/19/25 at 11:03:39 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/23/2025

Accident reported: minor damage
It hit a skates

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/09/2024

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

20,924  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 1500 BIG HORN

VIN: 1C6SRFFT3PN696800
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/0hr8aUi951Ici4DZL8ikDn44LGv_WMOqb-6TBuFy6GH34gwg7xJyuTZn1gd5aA86oeTcIsm3PcxuvBB0PSkt8OuihqhwSufU2Ew6dvzILmYoPzUVKYAG5c5hdcy8FQb_vmlGSu90Pm2nQf-hAkBoG3_Nb8y6N-4bcHz_y0dgPzBzkrgusbNbD387Ay-Sn8U_F_w3RjdmV2rk_9ktgbI2gj4xHhRgnz2oVAaeE9P1MaHQYb5QJkjHcBZolpvCM1BYhKQnawRGtv1dOSTQFI9nzUYl-JpuqyZYhMPU4aLtKr6xW-2uVPiZ1_j0NkYcBRjohizILG6EIiCUHwj2APZChcCLrAJ6CWar9-Y6gz-zHFEDol582gmBs7XmHIwMG_jN.cfx


Tires Tires rotated 09/09/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 01/23/2025.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 13 months or 15,076 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Personal

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
20,366 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

08/14/2023 13 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

47 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/15/2023 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

135 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed

08/31/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/03/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT009952683

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/27/2024 130 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

02/14/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 20,366/yr

Last reported odometer reading 20,924

-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/dc968awMvf9VEK_ZEFg1NlA8mHSUf-4HSZ1l3FuXb-Y1jFAStLv2RzKO9Zjhss-VKC7mixkvQbhknHtKlJo_3e9UTDJd0lE-APksAO0oxedf29QqCmfuO_uXrMgrfmhy5arDU29JCzAWPZjSmCjhV-q_cYa8lwsVlMj6gAMQ-tf1J-DeNTkb_L0zXdOJS3Roio2Gx01gvT5AdZiZViJUc2TQwyU2SHFFtEpBLcX-zRF8ayxEb2YNuCSXPIG1KNnSCNlQQW5pMhkgs5A-AHz0sTjZ12pNrfd53EnqSqlkyh4f6QToUBIUG3zXYi7RfRjjf4ZyU778EhnRq8VYNUelvSMuAZfiiAC0WUJ1vlcBK_OyPppRL7CA6zCCuL15KccrHyF7RoM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/R3nnisQydGs83V4XIqBiTli0HeQ9O6i_hs9GknUMyt9WQ5bhJzS73zqrwnoWwnfpnE9nxaF53NY1LddqKUsMpcXASyBB8WOE00qbRE86oZD_dXAvAapNfiw5kkfyRKpcrLbil9mCV0YOAn7SADA5-q7f-aUFjdDjo4ib8EHWH0ys3JmccJuAv2Hjoc7cBI_R3AlwUjS6-rpapRAPXmWfGxBk_Tx3pswI6wD61H3ws3HuJkpOBr0aCOjGfx7UxGdVNpgJUlRZOGhywlfKuQ58ug00FcGEc8kdsiqIVUQ_Jes816ZX1iLfvVRbzfmukfQg_tbKa-D08xH2hRa6jWPpqDgbZPTLBAcpEuXXPUqdBWmq03zKorS5x1H2T6x1_rJSuqkH4ZE.cfx
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/


Paradise, UT
Title #E001371837UT

Vehicle color noted as Black

03/25/2024 5,670 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

135 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/25/2024 5,671 Young Toyota
Logan, UT
435-752-5636

4.5 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/09/2024 20,924 Young Toyota
Logan, UT
435-752-5636

4.5 / 5.0

208 Verified Reviews

128 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment checked
Body lubricated
Floor mat(s) checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-653
Recall #75B 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/08/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-729
Recall #A1B 2023-2024 DT TURN SIGNAL
LEVER LATCH
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the ABS
control module software.

Failure of the ESC system when intervention is expected and/or relied upon can cause a vehicle crash
without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the ABS
control module software.

-
-

-

http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
https://www.youngtoyota.com/
https://www.youngtoyota.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/23/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
It hit a skates
Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

04/23/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paradise, UT
Title #E001371837UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/27/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paradise, UT
Title #E001616988UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as Black

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and if
necessary, replace the SCCM.

A turn signal which does not self-cancel and remains active after a completed turn may cause
surrounding drivers to misunderstand the intent to change vehicle direction which can cause a vehicle
crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and if
necessary, replace the SCCM.

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-



08/01/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paradise, UT
Title #UT011824659

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/19/25
at 11:03:39 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/19/25 11:03:39 AM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

